
Communiqué no. 576-8 March 2026

Men's Team Pursuit  /  Poursuite par équipe hommes

Final Classification  /  Classement final

Fri 6 Mar 2026

 

World Record 3:39.977 DEN靖-靖Denmark 靖 Konya靖(TUR) 2靖FEB靖2026

Rank
Team /

Name
1000m

2000m

1000-2000

3000m

2000-3000

Time

3000-4000

Average

Speed

km/h

For Gold

GOLD 1 AUS - Australia 1:03.579 1:59.677

56.098

2:58.143

58.466

3:55.016

56.873

61.272

3 WALSH靖Liam (X)

25 CORNISH靖Thomas

30 BLANNIN靖Noah

31 DUFFY靖Joshua

2 LEAHY Conor (R)

SILVER 2 HKG - Hong Kong, China 1:05.578 OVL

12 TSO靖Kai靖Kwong (X)

49 MA靖Yik靖Fei

50 MOW靖Ching靖Yin

51 NG靖Pak靖Hang

11 CHU Tsun Wai (R)

For Bronze

BRONZE 3 TPE - Chinese Taipei 1:06.799 2:06.525

59.726

3:06.601

1:00.076

4:05.587

58.986

58.635

20 靖靖LI靖靖靖靖Jing靖Feng

60 TU靖Chih靖Hao

62 靖靖CHANG靖靖靖靖Chih靖Sheng (X)

66 靖靖XU靖靖靖靖Shi靖Ru

64   CHIEN    Yun Tse (R)

4 INA - Indonesia 1:07.053 2:07.227

1:00.174

3:06.704

59.477

4:10.676

1:03.972

57.445

13 BENYAMIN靖van靖AERT靖Bernard

14 YUDHA靖KUSUMA靖Terry (X)

26 ABI靖MANYU靖Julian

54 ROYAN靖Muhammad靖Andy

LEGEND

OVL Overlapped R Replaced X Rider靖pulled靖out靖before靖the靖finish
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