

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 57

Men's Team Pursuit / Poursuite par équipe hommes
Final Classification / Classement final

Fri 6 Mar 2026

World Record	3:39.977 DEN - Denmark	Konya (TUR)	2 FEB 2026
---------------------	------------------------	-------------	------------

Rank	Team / Name	1000m	2000m 1000-2000	3000m 2000-3000	Time 3000-4000	Average Speed km/h
For Gold						
GOLD	1 AUS - Australia	1:03.579	1:59.677	2:58.143	3:55.016	61.272
	3 WALSH Liam (X)		56.098	58.466	56.873	
	25 CORNISH Thomas					
	30 BLANNIN Noah					
	31 DUFFY Joshua					
	2 LEAHY Conor (R)					
SILVER	2 HKG - Hong Kong, China	1:05.578			OVL	
	12 TSO Kai Kwong (X)					
	49 MA Yik Fei					
	50 MOW Ching Yin					
	51 NG Pak Hang					
	11 CHU Tsun Wai (R)					
For Bronze						
BRONZE	3 TPE - Chinese Taipei	1:06.799	2:06.525	3:06.601	4:05.587	58.635
	20 LI Jing Feng		59.726	1:00.076	58.986	
	60 TU Chih Hao					
	62 CHANG Chih Sheng (X)					
	66 XU Shi Ru					
	64 CHIEN Yun Tse (R)					
	4 INA - Indonesia	1:07.053	2:07.227	3:06.704	4:10.676	57.445
	13 BENYAMIN van AERT Bernard		1:00.174	59.477	1:03.972	
	14 YUDHA KUSUMA Terry (X)					
	26 ABI MANYU Julian					
	54 ROYAN Muhammad Andy					

LEGEND
OVL Overlapped **R** Replaced **X** Rider pulled out before the finish